(nev. 5-93) [[] [A] C O - [D - G O	08-12-	1998 HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Of
	100791	243 Iched original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies)
SOFTBANK Forums L.P. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State		Name: ZD COMDEX and Forums Inc.
		Internal Address:
		Street Address: 303 Vintage Park Drive
		City: Foster City State: CA ZIP: 9440
Other		☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		☐ Association
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ General Partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	, l	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Delaware
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change		□ Other
☑ Other <u>Cancellation of L.P. by Ger</u>	neral	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designa is attached:
Partner Execution Date: June 4, 1998		(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
A Application and bar(a) or patent and bar(a).	L	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	ı	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
		1,707,136
		1,707,130
Addition	nai numbers atti	ached? □ Yes 점 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Daniel R. Cook, Esq.		
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$
Gray Cary Ware & Freidenrich LLP		☐ Enclosed
	-	⊋ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 400 Hamilton Avenue		
Street Address:	***************************************	Deposit account number:
City: Palo Alto State: CA ZIP:	94301	07-1907
10 11 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
/12/1998 SSHITH 00000037 071907 1707136	DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.		
	going intorm	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
one original document.	() · · ·	
Daniel R. Cook	ter	57-98
Name of Person Signing		Signature Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: $\cline{f L}$

· Jua, 19. 1998

S & C (BD ST 19

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CANCELLATION OF "SOFTBANK FORUMS L.P.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 1998, AT 11:31 O'CLOCK A M.



2444542 8100

981219886

AUTHENTICATION:

9125969 DATE:

06-08-98

TRADEMARK REEL: 1766 FRAME: 0648

OF

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

OF

SOFTBANK FORUMS L.P.

SOFTBANK. Forums L.P. (the "Partnership"), a limited partnership organized under the Delaware Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act (the "Act"), for the purpose of canceling the Certificate of Limited Partnership of the Partnership pursuant to Section 17-203 of the Act, hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST. The name of the Partnership is SOFTBANK Forums L.P.

SECOND. The Partnership's Certificate of Limited Partnership was originally filed in the Office of the Secretary of State on October 17, 1994.

THIRD. This Certificate of Cancellation is being filed for the reason that all the partnership interests of the general partner and limited partners of the Partnership were assigned to one legal entity.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ZD COMDEX and Forums Inc., the sole general partner of the Partnership, has caused this Certificate of Cancellation to be signed by Jason Chudnofsky, its President, as of the 44 day of May, 1998.

By

SOFTBANK FORUMS L.P.

By: ZD COMDEX AND FORUMS INC., General Partner

ason Chudnots

President

1. PDTG45/40MA1_251

5:06PM:

TRADEMARK REEL: 1766 FRAME: 0649 Jul 24 98 10:09a

RECORDED: 08/10/1998

ZDCF

781-449-81^{JUL} 24 '98 11:07AM₁

07/23/98 12:05 FAX 660 525 0223

ZD EVENTS LEGAL

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSETS OF SOFTBANK FORUMS L.P.

SOFTBANK Forums L.P., a limited partnership organized under the Delaware Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act, acting by and through its General Partner, ZD COMDEX and Forums, Inc., assigns all assets of SOFTBANK Forums L.P. to its sole partner, ZD COMDEX and Forums Inc., including but not limited to all trademarks, registrations and applications, together with all of the goodwill associated therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ZD COMDEX and Forums Inc., the sole general partner of the Partnership, has caused this Certificate of Cancellation to be signed by Jason Chudnofsky, its President, as of the 4th day of May, 1998.

SOFTBANK FORUMS L.P.

By: ZD COMDEX AND FORUMS INC.,

General Partner

By:

Jason Chudnofsky

President